Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	-23-2005  S. DEPARTMENT OF MANERCE OF
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RECORI	States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):     Christopher M. Miller	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Aquatrols Corporation of America, Inc.  Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 9 April 2003  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No.  3. Nature of conveyance:	= " M
Assignment Merger	City: Paulsboro
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	State: New Jersey  Country: USA  Zip: 08066  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/235,252	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached?
Name: John A. Shedden	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 272 Harbor Ridge Drive	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Statesville	8. Payment Information
State: North Carolina Zip: 28677-2492	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (704) 528-8384	b. Deposit Account Number 502356
Fax Number: (704) 528-8384	Authorized User Name John A. Shedden
9. Signature:	
John A. Shedden  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10235252

00000138 502356 03/22/2005 GTDM11 01 FC:8021

Docket No. RD 97002 CIP

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, WE, ROBERT A. MOORE, STANLEY J. KOSTKA, SANTAKUMARI MANE,

and CHRISTOPHER M. MILLER, hereinafter termed the Assignors, are inventors of certain new and

useful improvements in the invention entitled

" FULLY COMPATIBLE SURFACTANT-IMPREGNATED WATER-SOLUBLE

FERTILIZER; CONCENTRATE; AND USE"

set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed September 5<sup>th</sup>,

2002 as U. S. Serial Number 10/235,252; and

WHEREAS, AQUATROLS CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC., hereinafter termed the

Assignee, desires to acquire said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that WE, the Assignors, being under an obligation to assign

said invention to AQUATROLS CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC., at the time the invention was

made, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns,

the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and the patent or patents now

granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto,

together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed

in the United States of America;

AND WE, the Assignors, hereby affirm that our title in and to the invention hereby conveyed is

free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and we hereby covenant that we will, for the

consideration aforesaid, hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be

necessary to completely vest the title to the invention, the application and United States and foreign

PATENT

REEL: 016378 FRAME: 0697

AND WE, the Assignors, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2002. ROBERT A. MOORE On this day of , 2002, personally appeared before me Robert A. Moore in \_\_\_\_\_\_ to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed. **Notary Public** IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto signed my name this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2002. STANLEY J. KOSTKA On this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2002, personally appeared before me Stanley J. Kostka in \_\_\_\_\_\_ to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed. **Notary Public** 

patents, and to any continuation, renewal, division or reissue of the application or patents, in the

Assignee, its successors or assigns;

PATENT REEL: 016378 FRAME: 0698

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h	nereunto signed my name thisday of
, 2002.	
	SANTAKUMARI MANE
On thisday of	, 2002, personally appeared before me
Santakumari Mane in	to me personally known and personally known to
me to be the person described in and who execut	ted the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me
that he executed the same as his free act and deed	d.
	Notary Public
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have I	hereunto signed my name this 9 day of
APRIL , 200 <b>3</b> .	CHRISTOPHER M. MILLER
On this 9 <sup>th</sup> day of APRIL	, 200 <b>2</b> , personally appeared before me Christopher
M. Miller in DELAWARE Co - PA. to a	me personally known and personally known to me to be
the person described in and who executed the fe	oregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he
executed the same as his free act and deed.	South Masbour
	Notary Public
DOROTHY D. BA Springfield Tw	ARIAL SEAL ARBOUR, Notary Public vp., Delaware County n Expires May 22, 2004

**RECORDED: 03/17/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016378 FRAME: 0699